TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To
The Joint Transport Commissioner All the Zonal Officers in Tamil
(Rules), Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Commissionerate of Transport and Tamil Nadu,
Road Safety, Guindy All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Chennai - 600 032. Unit Offices,

4 of
5 of vehic M1Passen er Ca
6 Month and r of manufacture r codificationsAs
7 lindersNo. of 4
8 Chassis number Asa icable
9 ne number or motorEngi
n
o
be rU m n the case baof tte ry
VCrated ih cle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Petrol
11. H.P./BHP 66 Kw @ 6000 RpM
L2. Cubic ca 1197 cc
13. Makers classification MA RUTI UTO R S 21 5L MT BS t"t4 Wheel base 24 0mm
15. Seatin ca acr 5 in all
16 Colour Asa licable
L7. ULW unladen wei ht 880 S
18. VG W VCGross h ecl eW( ht orig )
ReWRL redste( ad ne weI htig )
certifiedAS t eh ma ufactun rre
1335 Kgs.
a 165 0R 14 65R 151
b Rear axle 16 R15R14 1
20. istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle Faw 720
b r axle Raw 740 S
2L,
a Overall len 3995 mm
b Rear over han
c. I widthOve 1735 mm
d rall hei 1515 mm Unladen
Min. round clearance 115 mm
3.
19.
Front axle
e.
Based on the physical inspection of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the CAPN OOSO' FO2 VO1
Dated:O8.O2.2O23(OBD-II), issued by the testing agency ICAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities
are instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made
there under and the department's instructions/orders issued from time to
time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon. Senthilnathan,
Joint Tra nsport Commissioner(Rules)
Guindy, Chennai-32.
/ / BV order I
M a I
t Secretary-III
Guindy, Chennai-32.